Appendix A - List of Stations:

Station
WKQI-FM
KBKS-FM
KZZP-FM
KHTS-FM
KPTT-FM
WZFT-FM
KSLZ-FM
KKRZ-FM
WHQC-FM
KXXM-FM
WKST-FM
KJMY-HD2
KZHT-FM
WKFS-FM
WXXL-FM
WAKS-FM
KHFI-FM
WNCI-FM
WDCG-FM
WRNW-FM
WRVW-FM
WMKS-FM
WLDI-FM
WKSL-FM
KJYO-FM
KWNW-FM
WKSS-FM
WNRW-FM
WKGS-FM
WQEN-FM
KRQQ-FM
WCHD-FM
WKKF-FM
WSNX-FM
WAEB-FM
KKDM-FM
KISO-FM
WSDV-AM
WFMF-FM
WNOK-FM
KHKN-FM
WWHT-FM
WZEE-FM
WVKS-FM
WFKS-FM
WLKT-FM
KZCH-FM
WQRV-HD2
KSME-FM
WLAN-FM
WERZ-FM
KMXF-FM
WAKZ-FM
WKZP-FM
WWXM-FM
WAEV-FM
KUUL-FM
WQNQ-FM
WGMY-FM
WKEE-FM
WPKF-FM
KGOT-FM
KVJM-FM
WBNW-FM
KWTX-FM
KOSY-FM
WKSI-FM
WZBQ-FM
WJIMX-FM
WNSL-FM
WBKS-FM
WBIZ-FM
WGEX-FM
WRVB-FM
WVKF-FM
WAZR-FM
KYYY-FM
KSFT-FM
WVRT-FM
WVRZ-FM
KKXL-FM
KAZX-FM
KIZZ-FM
WWKZ-FM
WYHT-FM

iHM Market
Detroit, Ml
Seattle, WA
Phoenix, AZ

San Diego, CA
Denver, CO
Baltimore, MD
Saint Louis, MO
Portland, OR
Charlotte, NC
San Antonio, TX
Pittsburgh, PA
Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT
Cincinnati, OH
Orlando, FL
Cleveland, OH
Austin, TX
Columbus, OH
Raleigh, NC
Milwaukee, WI
Nashville, TN
Greensboro, NC
West Palm Beach, FL
Jacksonville, FL
Oklahoma City, OK
Memphis, TN
Hartford, CT
Louisville, KY
Rochester, NY
Birmingham, AL
Tucson, AZ
Dayton, OH
Albany, NY
Grand Rapids, M|
Allentown, PA
Des Moines, I1A
Omaha, NE

Sarasota Bradenton, FL

Baton Rouge, LA
Columbia, SC
Little Rock, AR
Syracuse, NY
Madison, WI
Toledo, OH
Melbourne, FL
Lexington, KY
Wichita, KS
Huntsville, AL
Fort Collins, CO
Reading, PA
Portsmouth, NH
Fayetteville, AR
Youngstown, OH
Salisbury, MD
Myrtle Beach, SC
Savannah, GA
Davenport, IA
Asheville, NC
Tallahassee, FL
Huntington, WV
Poughkeepsie, NY
Anchorage, AK
Bryan, TX
Binghamton, NY
Waco, TX

Station Website
channel955.iheart.com
kissfmseattle.iheart.com
1047kissfm.iheart.com
channel933.iheart.com
957theparty.iheart.com
z1043.iheart.com
z1077.iheart.com
z100portland.iheart.com
channel961.iheart.com
961now.iheart.com
961kiss.iheart.com
971zht.iheart.com
971zht.iheart.com
kisscincinnati.iheart.com
xI1067.iheart.com
kisscleveland.iheart.com
967kissfm.iheart.com
wnci.iheart.com
g105.iheart.com
973now.iheart.com
1075theriver.iheart.com
1003kissfm.iheart.com
wild955.iheart.com
979kissfm.iheart.com
kj103fm.iheart.com
1019kissfm.iheart.com
kiss957.iheart.com
989radionow.iheart.com
kiss1067.iheart.com
1037theq.iheart.com
krg.iheart.com
channeldayton.iheart.com
kiss1023.iheart.com
1045snx.iheart.com
b104.iheart.com
1075kissfm.iheart.com
961kissonline.iheart.com
kiss1039.iheart.com
wfmf.iheart.com
wnok.iheart.com
hot949allthehits.iheart.com
hot1079.iheart.com
z104fm.iheart.com
925kissfm.iheart.com
mykiss951.iheart.com
1045thecat.iheart.com
channel963.iheart.com
1065kissfm.iheart.com
kissfmcolorado.iheart.com
fm97.iheart.com
z107fm.iheart.com
hotmix1019.iheart.com
959kiss.iheart.com
kiss959fm.iheart.com
mix977.iheart.com
973kissfm.iheart.com
1013kissfm.iheart.com
star1043.iheart.com
kissfm1071.iheart.com
kee100.iheart.com
kissfmhv.iheart.com
kgot.iheart.com
kissfm1031.iheart.com
radionow1057.iheart.com
9750nline.iheart.com

Cedar Rapids lowa City, IAhot957cr.iheart.com

Winchester, VA
Tuscaloosa, AL
Florence, SC
Laurel, MS

Lima, OH

Eau Claire, WI
Columbus, GA
Parkersburg, WV
Wheeling, WV
Harrisonburg, VA
Bismarck, ND
Sioux City, 1A
Williamsport, PA
Williamsport, PA
Grand Forks, ND
Farmington, NM
Minot, ND
Tupelo, MS
Mansfield, OH

kiss983.iheart.com
941zbq.iheart.com
103xonline.iheart.com
sl100.iheart.com
kisslima.iheart.com
z100radio.iheart.com
power973.iheart.com
102theriver.iheart.com
kisswheeling.iheart.com
937now.iheart.com
y93.iheart.com

107 1kissfm.iheart.com
v97fm.iheart.com
v97fm.iheart.com
xI93.iheart.com
star1029.iheart.com
z94radio.iheart.com
kz103.iheart.com
wyht.iheart.com

Office Phone
248-324-5800
206-494-2000
602-374-6000
858-292-2000
303-713-8000
240-747-2700
314-333-8000
503-323-6400
704-714-9444
210-736-9700
412-937-1441
801-908-1300
801-908-1300
513-686-8300
407-916-7800
216-520-2600
512-684-7300
614-486-6101
919-878-1500
414-545-8900
615-664-2400
336-822-2000
561-616-6600
904-636-0507
405-840-5271
901 259-1300
860-723-6000
502-479-2222
585-454-4884
205-439-9600
520-618-2100
937-224-1137
518-452-4800
616-459-1919
610-434-1742
515-245-8900
402-561-2000
941-552-4800
225-231-1860
803-343-1100
501-217-5000
315-472-9797
608-274-5450
419-254-8321
321-821-7100
859-422-1000
316-494-6600
256-309-2400
970-461-2560
717-295-9700
603-436-7300
479-582-1079
330-729-2500
410-742-1923
843-293-0107
912-964-7794
563-344-7000
828-257-2700
850-422-3107
304-525-7788
845-471-2300
907-522-1515
979-846-5597
607-584-5800
254-776-3900
319-395-0530
540-662-5101
205-344-4589
843-667-4600
601-296-9800
419-223-2060
715-830-4000
706-576-3000
304-295-6070
304-232-1170
540-434-1777
701-255-1234
712-258-5595
570-327-1400
570-327-1400
701-746-1417
505-325-1716
701-582-4646
662-842-1067
419-529-2211

Mailing Address

27675 Halsted Rd, Farmington Hills, MI 48331

645 Elliott Avenue West, Suite 400 , Seattle, WA 98119
4686 E. Van Buren St., Suite 300 Phoenix AZ 85008
9660 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite 100 San Diego CA 92123
4695 S. Monaco St., Denver CO 80237

711 West 40th Street Baltimore, MD 21211

1001 Highlands Plaza Drive W, #200, St. Louis, MO 63110
13333 SW 68th Parkway, Suite 310, Tigard, OR 97223
801 Wood Ridge Center Drive, Charlotte, NC 28217

6222 N.W. Interstate 10, San Antonio TX 78201

200 Fleet Street, 4th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15220

2801 S. Decker Lake Dr, Salt Lake City, UT 84119

2801 S. Decker Lake Dr, Salt Lake City, UT 84119

8044 Montgomery Rd, Suite 650, Cincinnati, OH 45236
2500 Maitland Center Parkway, Maitland, FL 32751

6200 Oak Tree Blvd, Cleveland, OH 44131

3601 South Congress, Building F, Austin, TX 78704

2323 West Fifth Ave, Columbus, OH 43204

3100 Smoketree Court, Suite 700, Raleigh, NC 27604
12100 W. Howard Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53228

55 Music Square West, Nashville, TN 37203

2-B Pai Park, Greensboro NC 27409

3071 Continental Dr., West Palm Beach, FL 33407

11700 Central Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32224

1900 NW Expressway, Ste 1000, Oklahoma City, OK 73118
2650 Thousand Oaks Blvd Suite 4100 Memphis, TN 38118
10 Columbus Blvd, Hartford, CT 06106

4000 Radio Dr, Ste. 1, Louisville, KY 40218

1700 HSBC Plaza, 100 Chestnut St., Rochester NY 14604
600 Beacon Parkway West, Suite 400 Birmingham, AL 35209
3202 N Oracle Rd, Tucson, AZ 85705

101 Pine St., Dayton, OH 45402

1203 Troy Schenectady Rd., Latham NY 12110

77 Monroe Center NW, Suite 1000, Grand Rapids, Ml 49503
1541 Alta Drive, Suite 400, Whitehall PA 18052

2141 Grand Avenue Des Moines, IA 50312

5010 Underwood Ave. Omaha, NE 68132

1779 Independence Blvd., Sarasota, FL 34234

5555 Hilton Ave, Ste 500, Baton Rouge, LA 70808

316 Greystone Blvd., Columbia, SC 29210

10800 Colonel Glenn, Little Rock, AR 72204

500 Plum Street, Syracuse NY 13204

2651 South Fish Hatchery Rd, Madison, WI 53701

125 S Superior Street, Toledo OH 43602

1388 S. Babcock Street, One Radio Center, Melbourne, FL
2601 Nicholasville Rd, Lexington, KY 40505

9323 E. 37th Street N, Wichita, KS 67226

26869 Peoples Road, Madison, AL 35756

4270 Byrd Drive, Loveland, CO 80538

1265 Perkiomen Drive, Reading PA 19602

815 Lafayette Road, Portsmouth NH 03801

2049 E. Joyce Blvd., Suite 101, Fayetteville, AR 72703
7461 South Avenue, Youngstown OH 44512

351 Tilghman Road, Salisbury MD 21804

4841 Highway 17 Bypass South, Myrtle Beach, SC 29577
245 Alfred Street, Savannah, GA 31408

3535 E Kimberly Road, Davenport IA 52807

13 Summerlin Road, Asheville NC 28806

325 John Knox Road, Building G, Tallahassee, FL 32303
134 4th Ave, Huntington WV 25701

20 Tucker Drive, Poughkeepsie NY 12603

800 East Dimond, Suite 3-370, Anchorage, AK 99515
1716 Briarcrest Drive, Suite 150, Bryan, TX 77802

320 N Jensen Road, Vestal NY 13850

316 West State Highway 6, Waco, TX 76712

600 Old Marion Road NE, Cedar Rapids IA 52402

510 Pegasus Court, Winchester VA 22602

3900 11th Avenue South, Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

181 East Evans Street, Suite 311, Florence, SC 29506
6555 Highway 98 West, Suite 8, Hattiesburg, MS 39402
667 W Market Street, Lima OH 45801

619 Cameron Street, Eau Claire WI 54703

1501 13th Avenue, Columbus, GA 31901

6006 Grand Central Ave, Vienna WV 26105

1015 Main Street, Wheeling WV 26003

207 University Blvd, Harrisonburg VA 22801

3500 E Rosser Ave, Bismarck ND 58501

1113 Nebraska Street, Sioux City IA 51105

1559 W 4th Street, Williamsport PA 17701

1559 W 4th Street, Williamsport PA 17701

505 University Ave, Grand Forks ND 58203

200 E. Broadway, Farmington, NM 87401

1000 20th Ave SW, Minot ND 58701

5026 Cliff Gookin Blvd, Tupelo, MS 38801

1400 Radio Lane, Mansfield OH 44906



